

TO: Danea Cohen-Ebanks Purchasing Division FROM: John Foglesong Port Everglades Department SUBJECT: Solicitation No.: PNC2116172C1 McIntosh Security Checkpoint 4 Modification at Port Everglades Recommended Vendor: Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): All Lines Items Initial Award Amount: \$1,769,675 Potential Total Amount: \$1,769,675 Initial Contract Term: Fixed Purchase Contract Term, including Renewals: Fixed Purchase CONCURRENCE: The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility. I Nave reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor. FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one) ☑ I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance. Not applicable Provide explanation if choosing this option LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one) I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern. Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern. PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply) I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in Contracts Central and: Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations. No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less.  $\square$  Vendor received a rating  $\leq 2.59$  on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information.  $\Box$  Vendor received a score of ≤ 2 on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information. Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract. No past Performance Evaluations exist in Contracts Central. AND Reference Verification Forms are attached. OR Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$50,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years. NON-CONCURRENCE: ☐ I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached. TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: I SPAREL L. ROZONTAL A. L.A. TITLE: HISISTANT DIRECTOR (Individual authorized to administer the contract.)

DATE: 6.25.18



## **Vendor Reference Verification Form**

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title			Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: PNC2116172C1 McIntosh Security Checkpoint 4 Modification at					
Port Everglades								
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Kiewit Infrastructure South Co								
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Miami Dade County- Public Works and waste Management Dep Contact Name/Title: Manny Garcia P.E.								
							Contact E-mail: mga@miamidade.gov Contact Phone: 305-375-2939	
Name of Referenced Project: E.Venetian Causeway Bridg Rehab Contract No.								
Contract Amount: \$3,965,559								
Date Services Provided: Aug 16 thru A	nril 17							
	nge or date serv	ices began until	"current")					
`	_		•					
Vendor's role in Project: ☐ Prime Ver		consultant/Sub-						
Would you use this vendor again? $\boxtimes$ Ye	es ∐ No If	No, please spe	cify in Additio	onal Comments (below).				
Description of services provided by V Bridge repair.	endor:							
Jirago ropani								
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable				
Vendor's Quality of Service	improvement							
a. Responsive								
·								
b. Accuracy c. Deliverables		$\boxtimes$						
Vendor's Organization								
a. Staff expertise								
b. Professionalism								
c. Turnover								
3. Timeliness of:								
a. Project		$\bowtie$						
b. Deliverables								
S. Deliverables								
Additional Comments: (provide on ad	ditional sheet it	f needed)						
Review based on Miami Dade County	Internal review							
References Checked By		<b></b>						
Name: Donald Ellis			oject Manage					
Division/Department: Seaport Engineering		Date of \	Date of Verification: 6-5-2018					



## **Vendor Reference Verification Form**

Reference for: (Name of Firm) Kiewit Infrastructure South Co Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Miami Dade County.  Contact Name/Title: Frank Aira P.E. Contact Phone: 305-375-2930 Name of Referenced Project: Miami Ave Bascule Contract No. Contract Amount: \$7,697,069 Date Services Provided: Feb., 2014 thru Feb., 2015 (list date range or date services began until "current")  Vendor's role in Project: Prime Vendor Sub-consultant/Sub-contractor Would you use this vendor again? Yes No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below).  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  Bridge repair.  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables 2. Vendor's Organization a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables  C. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed)  He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.	Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: PNC2116172C1 McIntosh Security Checkpoint 4 Modification at						
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Miami Dade County.  Contact Name/Title: Frank Aira P.E.  Contact Phone: 305-375-2930  Name of Referenced Project: Miami Ave Bascule  Contract Amount: \$7,697,069  Date Services Provided: Feb., 2014 thru Feb., 2015  (list date range or date services began until "current")  Vendor's role in Project: Prime Vendor Sub-consultant/Sub-contractor  Would you use this vendor again? Yes No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below).  Description of services provided by Vendor:  Bridge repair.  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  Bridge repair.  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise  b. Professionalism c. Turnover  3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed)  He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.	Port Everglades						
Contact Name/Title: Frank Aira P.E. Contact E-mail: aira@miamidade.gov Contact Phone: 305-375-2930 Name of Referenced Project: Miami Ave Bascule Contract No. Contract No. Contract Mount: \$7,697,069 Date Services Provided: Feb , 2014 thru Feb, 2015     (list date range or date services began until "current")  Vendor's role in Project: Prime Vendor Sub-consultant/Sub-contractor Would you use this vendor again? Yes No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below).  Description of services provided by Vendor: Bridge repair.  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor: 1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables 2. Vendor's Organization a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.	Reference for: (Name of Firm) Kiewit Infrastructure South Co						
Contact E-mail: airaf@miamidade.gov Contact Phone: 305-375-2930 Name of Referenced Project: Miami Ave Bascule Contract No. Contract Amount: \$7,697,069 Date Services Provided: Feb , 2014 thru Feb, 2015							
Contact Phone: 305-375-2930 Name of Referenced Project: Miami Ave Bascule Contract No. Contract Amount: \$7,697,069 Date Services Provided: Feb., 2014 thru Feb, 2015							
Name of Referenced Project: Miami Ave Bascule Contract No. Contract Amount: \$7,697,069 Date Services Provided: Feb., 2014 thru Feb, 2015	Contact Phone: 205 275 2020					_	
Contract No. Contract Amount: \$7,697,069  Date Services Provided: Feb , 2014 thru Feb, 2015  (list date range or date services began until "current")  Vendor's role in Project: Prime Vendor Sub-consultant/Sub-contractor  Would you use this vendor again? Yes No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below).  Description of services provided by Vendor:  Bridge repair.  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  In Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables c. Vendor's Organization a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed)  He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.  References Checked By Name: Donald Ellis  Title: Project Manager		a Passula				_	
Date Services Provided: Feb , 2014 thru Feb, 2015  (list date range or date services began until "current")  Vendor's role in Project:		e bascule				_	
Date Services Provided: Feb , 2014 thru Feb, 2015  (list date range or date services began until "current")  Vendor's role in Project: Prime Vendor Would you use this vendor again? Yes No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below).  Description of services provided by Vendor:  Bridge repair.  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  2. Responsive  3. Accuracy  4. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  2. Staff expertise  3. Timeliness of:  4. Project  5. Deliverables  C. Turnover  C. Deliverables  C. Turnover  C. Deliverables  C. Turnover  C. Turnover  C. Deliverables  C. Turnover  C. Turn						_	
(list date range or date services began until "current")  Vendor's role in Project:		u Feb. 2015				_	
Vendor's role in Project:  Prime Vendor			ces began until	"current")		_	
Would you use this vendor again? Yes  No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below).  Description of services provided by Vendor:  Bridge repair.  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  I. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover  3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed)  He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.  References Checked By Name: Donald Ellis  Title: Project Manager		_	-	·			
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:    Needs Improvement   Satisfactory   Excellent   Not Applicable	•						
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  Nendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover  3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed)  He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.  Please rate your experience with the Needs Improvement Satisfactory  Excellent Not Applicable  Not Applicable  Not Applicable  Not Applicable  Not Applicable  Not Applicable  Fixed Improvement Improve	Would you use this vendor again? ∠ Ye	s L No If	No, please spe	cify in Additio	onal Comments (below).		
referenced Vendor: Improvement Satisfactory Excellent Not Applicable  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover  3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.  References Checked By Name: Donald Ellis  Title: Project Manager	Bridge repair.	endor.					
a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover  3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.  References Checked By Name: Donald Ellis	Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:		Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable		
b. Accuracy c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.  References Checked By Name: Donald Ellis  Title: Project Manager	1. Vendor's Quality of Service						
c. Deliverables	a. Responsive						
2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise  b. Professionalism  c. Turnover  3. Timeliness of:  a. Project  b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed)  He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.  References Checked By Name: Donald Ellis  Title: Project Manager	b. Accuracy		$\boxtimes$				
a. Staff expertise  b. Professionalism  c. Turnover  3. Timeliness of:  a. Project  b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed)  He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.  References Checked By Name: Donald Ellis  Title: Project Manager	c. Deliverables						
b. Professionalism c. Turnover  3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.  References Checked By Name: Donald Ellis  Title: Project Manager	2. Vendor's Organization						
c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.  References Checked By Name: Donald Ellis  Title: Project Manager	a. Staff expertise						
3. Timeliness of:  a. Project  b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed)  He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.  References Checked By  Name: Donald Ellis  Title: Project Manager	b. Professionalism						
a. Project b. Deliverables  Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed)  He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.  References Checked By Name: Donald Ellis  Title: Project Manager	c. Turnover						
b. Deliverables	3. Timeliness of:						
Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.  References Checked By Name: Donald Ellis  Title: Project Manager	a. Project		$\boxtimes$				
He stated the he had no negative comment about working with Kiewit.  References Checked By Name: Donald Ellis  Title: Project Manager	b. Deliverables						
Name: Donald Ellis Title: Project Manager	\		•	wit.		_	
LAYRONANIA AAAAAAAAAA UU AAAAAAA LAYRONGOO LAYRONAA AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	References Checked By Name: Donald Ellis Division/Department: Seaport Engineeri	na					



## Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and			curay Check	point 4 Modification at								
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Klow	Port Everglades											
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Klewit Infrastructure South Co Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Florida Department of Transportation Contact Name/Title: Arturo Perez Owner Rep. Pinnacie Consulting Enterprises Inc. Contact E-mail: aperez@pinnaciel.com Contact Phone: 954-777-4091 Name of Referenced Project: Las Olas Bridge Rehab												
								Contract No.				
								Contract Amount: \$6,672,289		We .		
								Date Services Provided: April , 201	3 thru June, 2014			
								(list date range or date services began until "current")				
			dicessor mandred and									
	yendor   Sub-co											
Would you use this vendor again?	Yes U No If No	o, please spe	city in Addition	onal Comments (below).								
Description of services provided b	y Vendor:			T A								
Kievit was the pri	me contractor	on th	is the	on projects								
tosked with rehabi	litating the	Las	las Br	scale Bridge.								
725Kad WITZ TOWN												
Please rate your experience with treferenced Vendor:	he Needs 8	atisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable								
1. Vendor's Quality of Service			1									
a. Responsive												
b. Accuracy			1									
c. Deliverables		3										
2. Vendor's Organization		(1 <del>3391)</del>	1200000	Access 1								
a. Staff expertise			17									
b. Professionalism			To To	ā								
c. Turnover												
3. Timeliness of:		_	V									
a. Project		W										
b. Deliverables												
		11:		Salphi - Irani - Zakan - Ira								
Additional Comments: (provide or	additional aheet if n	eeded)		Service Headers of the service of th								
Professional, ade	callent reso	urces)	good	work.								
I recommend This		1000										
References Checked By Aprups	Perer (	State:	SEM 10K	PROSEIT ENGINEER								
Division/Department: Pinnacle	Consulting 1	Date of V	/ermcation:	6/6/13								
	Itout for the											
	N THE TRUE OF THE STATE OF THE	PAGE ATTEMPT TO CO										